Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/U WORKSHEET & ORDER

Document Signature DWB
1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
14,744 £y 1744 C1 4 1
6. Status: [X] Approved [ Denied by DWR/GMD [] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return | 7. Filing Date of Change:
2/1/12017
8a. Applicant(s) PersonID 60278 8c. Landowner(s) Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# 1 New to system [] Add Seq#
WELSH FAMILY LLC
412 COYOTE BLVD .
WESKAN KS 67762-4002
8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 8d. WUC Person ID
Add Seg#

New to system [] Add Seq# _____ | New to system []

8a. 8a.

12/31/2018 [I N & P Date to Comply:
[ Driller Copy [ H & E Letter

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): [X] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply:

X Anti-Reverse Meter [ Meter Seal [X]CheckValve [JN&PForm [ Water Tube

Date to Comply:

Date Approved:

[] Conservation Plan  Date Required:

To:

10. Use Made of Water  From:

Date Prepared: 2/8/2018 By: AM
Date Entered: 3'|b120i? By: uH

DWR 1-661 (Revised 12/10/2014)



FileNo. 14,744

11. County: WA Basin: Ladder Creek Stream: Formation Code: Special Use:
12. Points of Diversion Rate and Quantity
T
MOD Authorized Additional
DEL PDIV
ENT Qualifier S T R ID ‘N W Comment Rate Quantity Rate Quantity
gpm af _gpm af Overlap PD Files
CHK 51436 CW SE 8 14S 42W 1 1055 2595 1230 320 1230 320 20177032-MF
13. Storage: Rate NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft
14. !_imitation: affyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
Limitation: af/yr at gpm ( cfs) whencombined withfile-number(s) - —
15. 5YR Allocation:  Allocation Type Start Year 5 YR Amount Amount Unit Base Acres Comment
16. Place of Use NEY. NWY, SW"% SEYs Total | Owner Chg? Overlap Files
T NE | NW | sw | SsE | NE | Nw | SW |SE| NE | NW | sw | SE | NE | N\W | Sw | SE
MOD vl w|w|nl]wn|n|w] % ol % | w | w]| % % %
DEL
ENT PUSE S T R 1D
MOD 29926 8 14S 42W 1 31.25/31.25 31.25(31.2531.25(31.25[31.25(31.25| 10 | 10 [ 270 |8a 27160; 20177032; 20177033
MOD 38416 9 14S 42W 1 33.75(33.75|33.75(33.75 135 | 8a - 27160; 20177032; 20177033

Comments:




KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division of Water Resources

MEMORANDUM

TO:  Files DATE: February 8, 2018

FROM: Austin McColloch RE: Water Right
. File Nos. 14,744 and 27,160
T —

Welsh Family LLC, water right owners, have filed applications for approval to
change the authorized place of use under the referenced files, authorized groundwater
for irrigation use in the Ladder Creek basin.

The referenced water rights do not appear abandoned as per K.S.A. 82a-718.

The referenced water rights are each authorized their own point of diversion but
form a complete overlap in their 565 acre place of use located in Section 8 and the
Southwest Quarter (SW') of Section 9, both in Township 14 South, Range 42 West,
Wallace County, Kansas. File No. 14,744 is authorized 320 acre-feet from a well
overlapped by MYFA Application, File No. 20177032-MF and File No. 27,160 is
authorized 180.4 acre-feet from a well authorized by MYFA Application, File No.
20177033-MF. The water right owners propose to drop and add acres for a total of 405
acres located in the East Half (E'%2) of Section 8 and Southwest Quarter (SW'4) of
Section 9. The applications appear to meet K.A.R 5-5-3 based on DWR records and
will create a complete overlap in place of use with each other and with File Nos.
20177032-MF and 20177033-MF. The applications also appear to meet K.A.R 5-5-11
with the base acres determined by the Garden City Field Office to be 405 acres. The net
irrigation requirement for the 50% chance of rainfall in Wallace County with 85%
efficiency is 1.4 acre-feet/acre. Therefore, the total quantity of water authorized by the
above referenced file numbers, 500.4 acre-feet, can potentially irrigate the proposed
405 acres with 1.23 acre-feet per acre, which appears reasonable.

The same local source of supply will not change, as there is no proposed change
in point of diversion.

In a letter dated February 2, 2018, Groundwater Management District No. 1
Manager, Kyle Spencer, recommended approval of the referenced applications.

In an email dated February 7, 2018, Mike Meyer, Water Commissioner of the
Garden City Field Office, recommended approval of the referenced applications.

Water flow meters are required. Check valves are required if chemigating.

Based on the above discussion that the change is reasonable, that impairment to
existing water rights is unlikely, and that no change in the local source of supply will
occur, it is recommended that the referenced applications be approved.

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist



1320 Research Park Drive i 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
785-564-6700 agriculture.ks.gov 785-296-3556
Secretary Jackie McClaskey Governor Jeff Colyer, M.D.
FILE (o
; y g
WELSH FAMILY LLC March 12, 2018 - =
412 COYOTE BLVD

WESKAN KS 67762-4002
RE: Water Right, File Nos. 14,744 & 27,160

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are the orders executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture,
approving the applications for change under the above referenced file numbers.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approval for
change. Since the orders for the referenced file numbers modifies the original documents referred to above they should be
recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Please be reminded that reports of water usage must be submitted to this office annually. Records indicating the amount
of water used should be furnished to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of the previous calendar year so
that the continued use of water becomes a matter of record in this office. The owner, or his or her legally designated
agent, is held responsible for submitting annual water use reports. Failure to file an accurate water use report is a violation
of law which makes you subject to civil penalties.

If you have any questions, please contact this office. If you call, please reference the file number so we can help you
more efficiently.

Sincerely,

- Turney, ¥.G1.
Change Application Unit Supervisor
Water Appropriation Program

BAT:am
Enclosures

" pe: Garden City Field Office
Groundwater Management District No. 1

Topeka e Manhattan e Garden City e Parsons e Stafford e Stockton




THE STATE OF KANSAS
KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
APPROVAL OF APPLICATION
FOR

CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE
WATER RIGHT, FILE NO. 14,744

The Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, after due
consideration of the written application of Welsh Family LLC, 412 Coyote Blvd., Weskan, Kansas 67762-4002,
received in the office of the Chief Engineer on February 1, 2017, for approval of a change in the location of the

place of use under the certificate of appropriation issued pursuant to the permit to appropriate water for beneficial -

use, as modified and amended by the Orders of the Chief Engineer dated February 2, 1989, approving the
application to change the authorized place of use, and by the Orders of the Chief Engineer dated August 13,
1990, approving the application to change the authorized place of use, finds that the change is reasonable and
will not impair existing rights, and that the application should be and is hereby approved.

The effective date of the change shall be the date this order is executed by the Chief Engineer, after which
the authorized location of the place of use shall be:

NEY NWY. SWY% SE%
NEY% | NWY% | SWY% | SE% | NE% | NW¥% | SW% | SE% | NE¥% | NW% | SWv | SE% | NE% | NWY% | SW% | SE% | TOTAL

Sec. Twp. Range

8 14S 42W 31.25|31.25 31.25|31.25|31.25|31.25(31.25(31.25{10.00(10.00(270.00

9 14S 42W 33.75|33.75|33.75|33.75 135.00

a total of 270.00 acres in Section 8, and 135.00 acres in Section 9, both in Township 14 South,
Range 42 West, Wallace County, Kansas,

located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.

All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the
water pumped from the diversion works shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve
capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The type of valve installed shall meet
specifications adopted by the Chief Englneer and shaII be maintained in an operating condition satisfactory to
the Chief Engineer. _ '

The water right owner shall properly install an acceptable water meter on.the diversion works authorized
under this water right, prior to the use of water, in strict accordance with the Kansas Administrative Regulations
5-1-4 through 5-1-12 adopted by the Chief Engineer. The water right owner shall notify the Chief Engineer
when installation of the water meter has been completed. The water right owner shall maintain the water meter
in an operating condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer, at all times during diversion of water and shall
maintain records from which the total quantity of water diverted may be determined. The water right owner shall
also report the reading of said water meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer.
Such records shall be furnished to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year



RE: Water Right, File No. 14,744 Page 2

In all other respects, the Certificate of Appropriation issued pursuant to Approval of Application, File No.
14,744, for permit to appropriate water for| beneficial use, is as stated and set forth in the Certificate of

Appropriation dated February 1, 1989.

This Order shall become a final agency action, as defined by K.S.A. 77-607(b), without further notice to the
parties, if a request for hearing or a petition for administrative review is not filed as set forth below.

RIGHT TO A HEARING AND TO ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW
If you are aggrieved by this Order, then pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, you may:

1) request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, or
2) request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture.

Failure to request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer does not preclude your right to administrative
review by the Secretary.

To obtain an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, a written request for hearing must be filed
within 15 days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A. 77-531 (i.e., within a total of 18 days after this Order
was mailed to you), with. Kansas Department of Agriculture, Attn: Legal Section, 1320 Research Park Drive,
Manhattan, KS 66502, FAX (785) 564-6777.

If you do not file a request for anlevidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, you may petition for
administrative review of the Order by the Secretary of Agriculture. A petition for review shall be in writing and
state the basis for requesting administrative review. The request for hearing may be denied if the request fails to
clearly establish factual or legal issues for review. See K.S.A. 77-527. The petition must be filed within 30 days
after service of this Order as provided in K. S A. 77-531 (i.e., within a total of 33 days after this Order was
mailed to you), and be filed with: Secre‘tary -of Agrlculture Attn: Legal Division, Kansas Department of
Agriculture, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502, FAX (785) 564-6777.

If neither a request for an evidentiary hearing nor a petition for administrative review is filed as set
forth above, then this Order shall be effective and become a final agency action as defined in K.S.A. 77-
607(b). Failure to timely request either an ewdentlary hearing or administrative review may preclude further
judicial review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.

Any request for hearing or petition for administrative review shall be in writing and shall be submitted
to the attention of: Chief Legal Counsel, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park Drive,
Manhattan, Kansas 66502, Fax: (785) 564 — 6777

Ordered this 8 dax\@f‘““ggfw@ , 2018, at Topeka, Shawnee County, Kansas.
f « . Q\ 7y
£87 w0 A oY, |
251w o e TES David W. Barfield, P.E.
BN Chief Engineer
Z v LS Division of Water Resources
State of Kansas ) o WSO Kansas Department of Agriculture

County of Riley )

The foregoing instrument was ackinowledged before me this & day of ({\w\ , 2018, by
David W. Barfield, P.E., Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture.

KAREN HUNTER )Aw s
My Appoiniment Expires 14 AN \\S\

October 24, 2018 Notary Rublic




RE: Water Right, File No. 14,744 Page 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this |9’A' day Maf dr\ , 2018, | hereby certify that the attached Approval of Application for
Change in Place of Use, Water Right, File No. 14,744 dated, Aj‘ay(}] e , 2018, was

mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

WELSH FAMILY LLC
412 COYOTE BLVD
WESKAN KS 67762-4002

With photocopies sent to:
Garden City Field Office

GMD No. 1 w (‘&

Division of Water Resources



APFLICATION COMPLEN
2w L

Reviewer N

Submit completed application to: DWR F [ E LD OF F ICE

Diision of Water Resouses ~ APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL
Field Office for your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Call for address:
'SR::’?R%-- (7;82%) 2293%5531 USE AND/OR THE
St s ora POINT OF DIVERSION sTaTe EGENERs

Garden Cify -- (620) 276-2901
hitp://agriculture ks.gov/dwr

DEC 1.8 2017
Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule Is on the third page of this application form. Garden City F|e Id Office

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in poﬁl 5t Shdvate Berosses
than 100 feet, or If place of use will be changed, inciude a topographic map or detalled plat showing. the authorized and proposed
point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

RECEIVED
{: 3Com
File No. 14744
FEB 01 2017
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (.check one or both): Garden City Field Office
Bd Place of Use [ Point of Diversion Division ot Watzr Resources
under the waler right which is the subject of this application In accordance with the condilions described below.
The source of supply is: Xl Groundwater O Surface water
WATER R
2. Name and address of Applicant: WELSH FAMILY LLC RF(:EQS\%!?CES
1215-ROAD-5-WESKAN KS 67762-4029 it e Co0wTE fwo
Phone Number: { ) Email address: FEB 0 6 2017
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: ELS ILY LLC A9 u?
1245-ROAD-6-WESKAN KS 67762-4029 CovoTt™ [NV  KSDEPTOFAGRICULTURE
Phone Number: ( 1 Email address:

3. The presently authorized place of use Is;
Owner of Land - NAME: WELSH FAMILY LLC _ ‘
ADDRESS: 1246-ROAD6-WESKANKS 67762-4029 WZ Coiore BLUVOD

(If there Is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheels as necessary.)

NEY NWH W SEY TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range fl NEV: | Nwe | swy | sew [| NEw | wss | swi | sEv || news | wse { sw | sev | wew [ wwn | swy | sey | ACRES
8 14 42w 40} 40 f 25| 20 | 20 40 | 40 | 40 |40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 465
9 1442w 5 | 40| 4015 100

4. If this application is for a change In place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land —— NAME: WELSH FAMILY LLC

ADDRESS:. 1215 ROADS WESKAN KS 67762-4029
(If there Is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheetls as fgcessary.)

NE% NW¥% SW¥ SEY TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range NEY ] NW% | SWY% | SE% B NE% ’NW% SW¥% | SE% NE%‘ % Ve Y £ Ye § NWY% | SWY% ) SE% ACRES
8 14 4w W’w/ %"%"MMAO’A(..MSZmﬁ)
9 14 awl L bR 35 | 25 | 35| 3 [IU KT 0 i 140
' 33593714 39.6031. B yZS
For Office Use Onty: Code C¥V__ Fees 269 TR# ReceiptDate_ L [ [t7 check#t 2396
FOt Y amp: | T R a@ W Aw ta\?{lk"a RESOURCES
\, RECEIVED
DWR 1-121 (Revised 08/16/2014) Page 1
' STANNED DEC 182017
2/7/2017

&7 f 7
(/./. ’ KS DERT OF AGRICULTURE



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ Yes O No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[ Yes [JNo (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

" (c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[Yes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at Q{\Q/\M C,d' , Kansas, this )ﬂi day of W’f 20171
X//ﬁ% e %

(Owner) O (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) | (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)

State of Kansas

County of &}(M/nw/ i 59 A‘f’

| hereby certify that the foregoing appllcatlon was S|gned in my presence and sworn to before me this ) day of
@Ma,sed 10 ST o

JULIE JONES
My Appointment Expires
December 15,2018

Qaales . SaOviea -
Né#ary Public

My Commission Expires

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless............... .. ... $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300feet.................... WATER RESOURGES: - - $200
(3) Applicationtochangetheplaceofuse.......... ... ... ... i RECEIVED ....... $200
FEB 0 6 2017
KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 File No.

SCANNEL
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SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION ‘FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority off K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable
provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
K.A.R. 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

terms, conditions and limitations of File No.

1.

A change application was received on requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

On and after the effective date of this summary, order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.  [] Applicable  [] Not Applicable

The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as

. previously authorized. The point of diversion autharized by this summary order shall be located within a foot

10.
11.

radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. | [] Applicable [J Not Applicable

The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actuall\lly be located more than feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion.  [] Applicable [] Not Applicable

As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with KA.R. 5-6-13.  [] Applicable ] Not Applicable

The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

[[] Applicable [J Not Applicable | .

|
Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shali notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
[J Applicable [] Not Applicable

The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. [1 Applicable ] Not Applicable

All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢c. [J Applicable [] Not Applicable

Additional Conditions are attached. [] Yes ] No

In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(? of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the

water or appropriation right or any other enforce}ment actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of drder

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.AJR. 5-14-3
before this Summary Order becomes final action of the] Kansas
Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park By: R .

Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engi

shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. Ifja hearing ?y ue onzed, esignee of the Chief Engineer

is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this| Summary 4 (Print Name); _ -

Order will become effective on the 15" day after the date shown - Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

on the Certificate of Service.

Date of Issuance:

For Use by Register of Deeds

State of Kansas )
- ) SS
County of )
Acknowledged before me on
by
SE R S Signature:

EPAVERE Notary Public

My commission expires:

(Notary Seal)

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) S Page 4 ‘ File No.
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.!VIcCoIIoch, Austin [KDA]

A ]
From: Meyer, Mike [KDA]
Sent: Wednesday, February 7, 2018 4:24 PM
To: ' McColloch, Austin [KDA]
Cc: Makens, Thom [KDA]
Subject: RE: Recommendation Change Apps 14744 & 27160 MYFA 20177032 & 20177033

Place of use meets base acres correct?
Please approve

MHie

From: McColloch, Austin [KDA]

Sent: Wednesday, February 7, 2018 3:11 PM

To: Meyer, Mike [KDA] <Mike.Meyer@ks.gov>

Cc: Makens, Thom [KDA] <Thom.Makens@ks.gov>

Subject: Recommendation Change Apps 14744 & 27160 MYFA 20177032 & 20177033

Mike,
Attached is my draft memo for Change in Place of Use for File Nos. 14,744 & 27,160 submitted by Welsh Family LLC. Also
attached is my draft memo for MYFA File Nos. 20177032-MF & 20177033-MF also submitted by Welsh Family LLC. Let

me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist
Ph: (785) 564-6643



WESTERN KANSAS GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO.1

February 2, 2018
WATER RESOURCES
Austin McColloch RECEIVED
Environmental Scientist FEB 0 7 2018
Water Appropriation Program
1320 Research Park Drive KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

Manhattan, Kansas 66502

Re: Change Application
File Nos. 14744 & 27160
MYFA Application
File Nos. 20177032-MF & 20177033-MF

Dear Mr. McColloch:

After reviewing the above applications, Western Ks
Groundwater Management District No 1 recommends
approval.

Sincerely,

e

Kyle Spencer
District Manager

ks/vr

BOX 604, 906 W. 5TH
SCOTT CITY, KANSAS 67871
(620) 872-5563

SCANNED

-



Turney, Brent [KDA]

From: Makens, Thom [KDA]

Sent: Wednesday, December 13, 2017 3:43 PM
To: Turney, Brent [KDA]; McColloch, Austin [KDA]
Subject: RE: 14744, 27160 welch

Attachments: 14744 27160 welsh edits.pdf

good afternoon, here are the edits to the change. We are now proposing to do a ‘regular’ pu change to meet 405 base
acres and cover the unauthorized pivot. And continue with the request for a myfa to cover his planned over pumping on
his good well. Do you want me to approve the change in pu here, or send the edits back to you for review?

Thom Makens
KDA-DWR

2508 John St
Garden City KS 67846-2804

From: Turney, Brent [KDA]

Sent: Tuesday, December 12, 2017 11:18 AM
To: McColloch, Austin [KDA] <Austin.McColloch@ks.gov>; Makens, Thom [KDA] <Thom.Makens@ks.gov>
Subject: RE: 14744, 27160 welch

'

Thom,

After a quick review of the change applications, he clearly wants to increase the place of use. What is not clear in the
applications is if he wants to go into a 5 year allocation or do a rotation? If he wants a 5 year allocation, he can’t get the
MYFA, if they are proposing a rotation of base acres then he can have both. IF he wants the change we will have to
complete it for either a 5 year allocation or a rotation of base acres. If he wants to get the MYFA, he will need to sign
“Attachment A”. Of course, which ever application he wants to pursue, he will have to withdraw the other. Supposedly
Mike has talked to him about this. Let me know if you need anything else.

Brent

Brent A. Turney, P.G.

Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources

1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan Kansas 66502

(785) 564-6645
Brent.Turney@ks.qov
www.agriculture.ks.gov

From: McColloch, Austin [KDA]
Sent: Tuesday, December 12, 2017 11:01 AM

To: Turney, Brent [KDA] <Brent.Turney@ks.gov> WATER RESOURCES
Subject: FW: 14744, 27160 welch RECEIVED .,
DEC 1 3 2017

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE



| don’t think we sent him anything to sign, we need to figure out if he is doing a 5 year allocation on the changes or
rotation with the MYFAs.

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist
Ph: (785) 564-6643

From: Ireland, Leslie [KDA]

Sent: Tuesday, December 12, 2017 10:57 AM
To: McColloch, Austin [KDA] <Austin.McColloch@ks.gov>
Cc: Makens, Thom [KDA] <Thom.Makens@ks.gLov>f
Subject: FW: 14744, 27160 welch |

|
Looks like this is your package... could you get with Thom and these scanned?? If they aren’t | didn’t look...a

From: Makens, Thom [KDA]

Sent: Tuesday, December 12, 2017 10:26 AM
To: Ireland, Leslie [KDA] <Leslie.lreland @ks.gov>
Subject: 14744, 27160 welch

John Welch called he says HQ sent him something to sign in regards to his request for a PU change. He wants me to
explain it to him. | see nothing in docuware about|it. Do you have any insight into what he is talking about?

Thom Makens
KDA-DWR

2508 John St
Garden City KS 67846-2804
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Submit completed application to: ” DWR FIE Lb‘ o FIEICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Diviston of Water Resources APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL

Fikl Offs for youraes TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topeka . (7682%)) 2066733 USE AND/OR THE -
Stookion --((785) 426-6787 POINT OF DIVERSION ST ATEF&QFIMERS

Garden Cily -- (620) 276-2901
piip:/fagriculture ks.qov/dwr

_ DEC 1 3 2017
Filing Feo Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A, 82a-7008b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule Is on the third page of this application form, Garden City.Field Office

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed, Complete all other applicable porilons. If change In 'Xlﬁl% i Watsr IE‘E?QMES
than 100 feel, or If place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detalled plat showing the authorized and proposed
poini(s) of diverston and/or place of use.

R E{CE IVED
3Cp
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the ‘Chle! Engineer (o change the (9heck one or both): Gardian Ciy Field Office
B4 Place of Use O Polint of Diverslon Division of Watzr ResourCe s
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the condilions described below.
The source of supply is: X! Groundwater J Surface water
W,
2, Name and address of Applicant: LH_EAMJ_LY LLC ATERF§E§\PE%I=E: ES
1216 ROAD-5-WESKAN KS 67762-4029 it EtE CowT€ fwo
Phone Number: () Emall address: FEB 0 6 2017
Name and address of Water Use Correspondant: ELS LY LLC Aol
1245-ROADEWESKANKS 67762:4020 Covorts™ [NV  KSDEPTOFAGRIGUITURE

Phone Number; { )} Emall address:
3. The presentiy authorized place of use Is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: WELSH FAMILY LLC .
ADDRESS: 1216-ROAD-6-WESKAN KS 67762-4029 WZ Coigre fLVO

(If there Is mare than one landovner, altach supplemenlal sheets as necessary.)

NEY N SWH SEf TOTAL
Sec. Tup. Range |l NEvi | nwy | swys | s || NEv | sowys | swys | seve || wews | nwss [ swis | ses | wew | nwys | swes | sew || ACRES
8. 14 42w 40 | 40 |l 25 | 20 | 20 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 465
9 14 dow 6 | 40 | 40 | 15 1 100

4, ifthis application Is for a change In place of use, It is proposed (hat the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land — NAME: WELSH FAMILY LLC

ADDRESS: 1216 ROADS WESKAN KS 67762-4029

(Ifthere Is more than one landowner, atlach supplemental sheels as nécessary.)

NE% NWY% swy SEY TOTAL
_Seo o, Renge | e | aown | sws | sy | Nev |y | swie | e f e | % ) 8E% ey | oowye | sws | se || ACTES
8 14 4w Aa;‘,so/ 26 W] % so-| g07| a0 | 4. a5 zvoﬁu
9 14_awl Y0 a5 | o5 | po-| o5 3‘21 LT vo is 440~
S AnGIA | | izs
For Offlce Use Oniy: Codo [ Foe $ 20U _TR# ‘ RecolptDate_C J1 {7 Check # ZZSG
t mp: | I R q__ Wi w LX)
Fot 4 an WATER RE‘%OURCES A @
DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) RECEEP File No.
NEC 1 3 2017 SCANNED
el Hrfaon LM

403

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
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14, If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the cumrently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application? -
OvYes O No {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership Interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely

affected if this application is approved as requested?
[ Yes ONo {If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

{c) i this application s not approved expeditiously, will there be substantlal damage to property, public health or safety?
0 Yes O No (if no, all owners must sign this application.)

if the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feel,
or a change In place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the-currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (altach notarized statement authorizing representation). -

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the ownaer, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, In regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at & Vandean (‘Aj‘ ;! - , Kansas, this __} day of m‘“ﬁ— 20177 .

wé/i/gg& T

(Owner) O Spoisiy CEIVED
(Please Print) (Please[Frat) 1 37017
(Owmen : I'Sivision of Water Resources
(Pleass Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
{Please Print) = (Please Print)
State of Kansas i
. ss
Counly of Af"

| &qieby cerlify that the foreing appllcaﬂon was signed in my presence and sworn {o before me “this ’ day of
My Appointme Expl 3

My Commisslon Expires

L L SED. To be complete, ali of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate Information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid,

EEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the poinl of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the applkcat;on fee sat
forth In the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

{1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless..............cciiiiiniiiiiviiiroenreressres $100
{2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300feet.................... WATER RESOURGES . $200
(3) Applicationtochangethe place of Use ...........cvviivivurraicersrneriassnsees.RECEIVED.. ..., $200
FEB 0 6 2017
KS DEPT OF AGRICULTU@&OUP CES
WATER %\VED
DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 o o

SC0AMNCL DEC 18 2017

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE



Submit completed application to: DWR FlELD OFF'CE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources APPLFCAT'ON FOR APPROVAL
Field Offi r your area.
ok oo Yor your are TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topf?k?j - (22%) 22%355733131. USE AND/OR THE
St - )
Stockton --((7853) 4256787 POINT OF DIVERSION

¢

Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 STATE OF KANSAS

http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed
point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

RECEIVED
File No. 14744 (2 36pm
FEB 01 2017
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to chang-;e the ('check one or both): Garden City Field Office
Xl Place of Use [J Point of Diversion Divisiori of Water Resources
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: X Groundwater [ Surface water
2. Name and address of Applicant: WELSH FAMILY LLC WATEI?F?‘EIS\(/?:%RCES
1215 ROAD 5 WESKAN KS 67762-4029
Phone Number: ( ) Email address: FEB 0 6 2017
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: WELSH FAMILY LLC 9\3 L\?)
1215 ROAD 5 WESKAN KS 67762-4029 _ KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: WELSH FAMILY LLC
ADDRESS: 1215 ROAD 5 WESKAN KS 67762-4029
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NE% NW Y SW SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEv | NW¥% | SW% | SE% || NE% | Nwys | SW% | SE% || NE¥% | NWY | SW2% | SE% || NEY | NWY | SWh | SE% ACRES
8 14 42w 40 40 25 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 465
9 14 42w 5 40 40 15 100

4.

If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: WELSH FAMILY LLC

ADDRESS: 1215 ROAD 5 WESKAN KS 67762-4029
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY% NWY% SWY SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEv | Nwi | swy | sE || NE [ Nwy | swy | sE% || NEv | Nwyi | sw | sEv || NE% | NW | sw | SE% ACRES
8 14 42w 40 40 25 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 425
) 14 42w 35 35 35 35 140
For Office Use Only: Code (P Fee $_ 209 _TR# Receipt Date _C [ [t7 check#_Z 39 6
FOt Yy amp:. | iy 72 a wt Aw 2

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1 Fle IgcmWEﬁ

SCANNED
2/7/20r7 uM



5. | Presently authorized point of diversion: \
One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township _ South, Range \
in . County, Kansas, __| feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)
(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)
[ This point will not be changed [X This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete onlylif change is requested)
One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range :
in County, Kansas, | feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Q%Jantity Proposed well depth (feet)
This pointis: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point
6. | Presently authorized point of diversion:
One in.the _ Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Settion | , Township South, Range (E/W),
JAn _ County, Kansas, _ | feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
_A@jthorized Rate _ Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)
(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)
[J This point will not be changed [] This point will be changed as follows:
Progosed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)
One |nt " S Quarter of the Quarter of the _ Quarter
of Section , Townshi;? South, Range (E/W),
in_*: w8 County, Kansas, _| feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Qhantity Proposed well depth (feet)
. Thisspoint-is: -[Z]-Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point
7. Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.
no change to water wells (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below
| represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
! MNorth
8. If awell, is the test hole log attached? [X] Yes [ No 100 50 0 a0 100
j EREEEEERNESRREERRRES
9. When do you propose to complete the new point of [ _ ]
diversion? = - —]
-+ — + —50
10. [f the point of diversion is a well: [ = -
P ‘ WestD——III||IIIXIIlI|III—DEast
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? i — - —
} o 4+ — o+ dso
(b) When will this be done? | = —_ _
} sEERRNNRNEAANNE NN
11. Groundwater  Management  District recommendation 100 50 oD 50 100
? | oy
attached? []Yes []No | Scaie = 100
; 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
12. Assisted by tpm 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of
diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
. ) R water sources, show the names and addresses of the
' - : landownier(s) one-half mile; ;downstream and orie-half mile
upstream from your property lines.
DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 File No.



14744, 27160

UG O1LaNd — NAME WELSHERMICHTLG ~0 : i M |
T ADDRESS: 1215ROAD S WESKANKS 67762-4029 ; ]
1 .

'l
e { there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

: {"i NE% N S 3% TOTAL {
—aaT85E - ) . N - - || acRes |
preERe _Sen Twp Ranas || NEV | NWY L SWHA | SE || NEW | N4 [ W | SE% || NEY [ N | SWi4 | BEY JI NEX | NWHA | SWH | 324 H
S SR W T - v e ] e e o I
PRRIURN TR TN A S N 1011 %
ST e ' | O S5 O S S s o s N OO N
H

sh‘ss‘s?' fﬁchlC e

inch = 2,8

i

SCANNED



1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback

January 30, 2018 Lk C@py

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT #1
P.O. BOX 604
SCOTT CITY, KS 67871
Re:  Change Application,
File Nos. 14,744 & 27,160
MYFA Application,
File Nos. 20177032-MF & 20177033-MF

Dear Sir or Madam:

We are enclosing a copy of the referenced applications, which were submitted by Welsh Family, LLC and
appears to be in proper form, for your review.

The change applications propose to meet the 405 base acres and cover an unauthorized pivot. Once that is
completed they have submitted applications for a MYFA on the wells authorizing the new place of use.

We are delaying any further action for a period of 30 days from the date of this letter to allow you time to
submit your recommendation concerning this application. Please submit your recommendation within the
allotted time, or any authorized extension of time thereof.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you wish to discuss a specific file, please
have the file number ready to that I may help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

ok Wit —

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist
Water Appropriation Program

Enclosure
pc: Garden City Field Office

- S8CANNED

Topeka ¢ Manhattan e Garden City e Parsons e Staflord e Stockton




McColloch, Austin

From: Makens, Thom

Sent: ‘ Tuesday, October 17, 2017 8:36 AM
To: McColloch, Austin

Subject: RE: Welsh Family LLC base acres

Good morning, easy one Mike Meyer already had it figured. He determined 405 base acres for these two files together.

From: McColloch, Austin

Sent: Tuesday, October 17, 2017 8:31 AM
To: Makens, Thom <Thom.Makens@ks.gov>
Subject: Welsh Family LLC base acres

Thom,
Can | get the base acres for these two files. They are 14,744 & 27,160 out in Wallace County.

Thanks,

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist
Ph: (785) 564-6643



Kansas Department of Agriculture / Division of Water Resources
Garden City Field Office

TO: _HEADQUARTERS CB (251\)— TUQ:A&\
RE [ ] Vested Right; E/Water Right; [] Approﬁtlon of Water; [ | Application

File No(s). lklﬂ.\N . 21160 B County
Enclosed are the following checked items: - ,
OA - FIR. [JFull [ Partial Inspection [ ] Return to Field Office

[ | Proposed Certificate to deliver to Certificate Unit

| WATERFESQURCES
] A Compliance Check Inspection on RECE

[]Meter Install [ ] NewApp [ ]Chg App [_] Other pec 18 201

[} in Compliance [] Not in Compliance, why

- Modify Point of Diversion ] No [ ] Yes, document attached KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
Indicate all overlapping p/d files :

] An application and judgment sheet with recommendation.
[] A memorandum dated ' ,
] A request for an extension of time to perfect or complete.
(] A verified report.
[ 1A closure request.
] A field investigation report.
[ ] Notice of Non-Compliance
] An ownership change (name(s) and address(es) below).
L] A water use report for
[ ] A letter dated

L] A copy of an Approval to Change the [_] place of use and/or [_] point of dlversmn
L1 Filing Fee attached. ~

| [].An Advanced copy of a change application and the ﬂmg fee, to be processed at the field
office.

D An original field office change pphcatlon and the filing fee needmg headquarters office
review and further processing. -

X[ Other: 679 ITS I O(Q( C (_\_)AL/ 4PR (%‘Wﬁ‘\\}

TP 75/

“Water Commissioner ' Date

DWR 1-308 (Revised 01/16/2009)



Makens, Thom

I I
From: Meyer, Mike
Sent: Tuesday, January 31, 2017 8:42 AM
To: Makens, Thom
Subject: Fwd: 27160; 14744 MYFAs
Importance: High
Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: ‘ Flagged

Ciro supposedly haé appt with john today as per Brandy. You need to take this appt as it now gets complicated

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone

WATER RESOURCES
-------- Original message -------- RECEIVED
From: WKGMD <gmd1@wbsnet.org>
Date: 1/31/17 8:34 AM (GMT-06:00) FEB 06 2017
To: "Meyer, Mike" <Mike.Meyer@ks.gov>
Subject: 27160; 14744 MYFAs KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

Mike,

John Welsh called yesterday wanting re-enroll in MYFAs for WRs 27160 and 14744. He was going to call your office and
make an appointment. However he has an additional issue that needs to be worked out.

Files 14744 and 27160 are overlapped on place of use, 465 acres in Sec 8 and 100 acres in sec 9 both 14-42: he said when
they changed from flood to sprinkler on the 100 acre parcel

they are actually watering 135 acres and he didn’t realize the problem until just this year, evidently this has been occurring

for several years.

He says they are not watering nor plan to water all of the 465 acre parcel. I told him there may be 2 options for bringing
him into compliance. Option 1 would depend on the base acres as to if he might be able to give up some of the 465 acre
parcel in exchange for the needed 35 acres or possibly this could qualify for an MOU with the GMD with DWR approval.

Although I have read the MOUs I’m still not 100% sure on how that process works for enrolling and if this situation
would qualify, but would be willing to add to the compliance checks if it helps to legally solve the issue.

Any way I told him your office would have to verify the base acres so hence that is why he is making an appointment.
We are trying to finally get the water sensors installed, got 3 done yesterday and hope to finish the others today.

Thanks,
Kyle

SCANNED
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RECEIVED .

DEC 132017

Osemd

14744, 27160

Garden City Field Office

Division of Water Resources
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14, If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from exlsllng point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of !he currently authorized place(s) of use Identified in this application?
0 Yes CNo (1 no, all owners must sign this app!lcallon )

{(b) Will the ownership Interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this applicalion be adversely
affected if this application (s approved as requested?
D Yes CNo (if yes, &ll owners must sign this applicatlon.)

{c) ifthis application Is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantlal damage to property, public heallh or safely?
[ Yes No (i no, all owners mt{lsl sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface waler change in point of diverslon, a groundwater change In point of diversion greater than 300 feel,

or a change In place of use, the application must be slgned by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or thelr duly authorized

-agent (auach notarized statement authorizing represem"aﬂon)

I hereby verlfy, being first duly sworn upon my’ oath or afﬂtmatlon and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
thelr behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertalns. | further verify that the statements
contained In this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at Qg\undm ) ,\() ., Kansas, this _&_ day of.ﬁé&&ma.gb&_. ZOL.
7 4
i bj/&ﬁl 77(44- ,

(Owiner) O ' SroRGCEIVED

(Please Print) v (Please[B’E!m 1 3 ZU l. 7 ‘

(Owmer) éivis‘ion bt Water Resources
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Panl) ] (Please Print)
Slate of Kansas |
Counly of __ 0\ %mm,zgl‘ ‘[ ‘ &?-
} hereby cerlify that the foragoing application was signed in my presence and sworn {o bsfore me this ’ day of
" ) ' ,_ et ahamnataseiut - g
JULIE JONES
.""."3" ; My Appoiniment Expires
Daeemboﬂﬁ.i’ow 1y Public

My Commission Expires

‘ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be be complete, all of the applicable ponlons of the applicalion form must be completed with

accurate Informalion; meps, If necessary, must bo Included slgnalures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the sppropriate fee must be pald,

.| EEESGHEDWE
Each appilcation to change the place of use or the polnl‘ of diversion under this sectlon shall be accompanied by the appllca!lon fee sot

forth In the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feelorless............ e ideirarssrairasarens eravenes $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet .................... WATER REGQUR(}ES . $200
(3) Appllcallonlochargd{hq; BIEEO Of UBO v o v v evrvivaieeonneivesiversnrssaineonass SRECEIVED «rvuses $200
RE
WD : .. FEB O 2017
g 200 |
peC } | KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

cuv Page 3 File No.

DWR 1-121 (Revised oe/g@@:) AGRY
s GG ANV
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DEC 1 3 2017
Garden City Field Office
Division of Water Resources
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1320 Research Park Drive : N @A 2 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Departmc,nt of Agrlculture ” Topeka, Kansas 66612

(785) 564-6700 ‘ agricultureks.gov (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary. - Governor Sam Brownback

e February 7, 2017
WELSH FAMILY LLC | | | |
1215ROAD5 .

WESKAN, KS | FILE Copy

RE: File No. 14744

Dear Sir or Madam:

An application for approval of the Chief Englneer to change the following condition or conditions of the file number
referred to above has been received:

[] place of use PU
[] point of diversion
[ use made of water

As a matter of record, the Division of Water Resources has on hand a large number of applications awaiting
processing. Therefore, to be fair to all concerned, and so that we can process those applications on hand in the order they
were received, we intend to concentrate on the backlog of applications until the issue is resolved. You will be contacted
regarding this application as soon as it has been examined.

In accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, a portion of which is included below, the
use of water prior to approval of the application is unlawful. You should not proceed and divert water as indicated by your
plans in your application for a change for this file until you receive approval for this change from the Chief Engineer. Once
approved, compliance with the terms, conditions and limitations of the permit is necessary Conservation of the water
resources of Kansas is required.

Section 82a-728 of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, provides (a) except for the appropriation of water
for the purpose of domestic use, . . . it shall be unlawful for any person to appropriate or threaten to appropriate
water from any source without first applying for and obtaining a permit to appropriate water in accordance with
the provisions of the Water Appropriation Act or for any person to violate any condition of a vested right,
appropriation right or an approved application for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use.

(b) (1) The violation of any provision of this section by any person is a class C misdemeanor...
A class C misdemeanor is punishable by a fine not to exceed $500 and/or a term of confinement not to
exceed one month in the county jail. Each day that the violation occurs constitutes a separate offense.

) If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6645. If you wish. to discuss a specific file, please
have the file number ready so that we may help you more efficiently. - '

Sincerely,

T, Ao

Brent A Turney, L.G. :
Change Applications Unit Superv:sor
Water Appropriation Program

BAT: dlw
pc: GARDEN CITY Field Office GMD 1
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